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Application
Number

Site Address
Development
Description

Status
Date

Registered
Decision

2018/6380/P
70 Charlotte 
Street London 
W1T 4QG

Change of use of the 
rear part of the first 
floor level from office 
(Use B1a) to ancillary 
restaurant (Use A3) 
space to serve the 
existing ground floor 
and basement level 
restaurant

REGISTERED 31-01-2019

2019/0448/P

1 - 19 
Torrington 
Place London 
WC1E 7HB

Installation of 8 x 
antennas and 2 x 
600mm dishes, 
replacement of existing 
cabinets (within 
equipment cabin) with 9
x new cabinets, also; 
removal of redundant 
equipment cabin, and; 
ancillary works.

REGISTERED 30-01-2019

2019/0324/L 52-53 Russell 
Square London 
WC1B 4HP

Details of fire lobby 
partitions required by 
Condition 4 of listed 
building consent ref: 
2018/2491/L dated 
06/11/2018 (Internal 
and external alterations 
including installation of 
louvre grilles, flues and 
vents to roof, provision 
of cycle stands along 
Bedford Place, 
installation of fire 
lobbies, internal 
partitions, ventilation 
units, acoustic wall 
linings, teaching walls 

REGISTERED 28-01-2019

http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=495801&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=498001&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=498739&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


and associated works).

2018/5990/L
20 Cleveland 
Street London 
W1T 4JA

Painting of the 
shopfront in Dark Grey 
and new signage.

REGISTERED 28-01-2019

2018/4724/L

The Montague 
Hotel 15 
Montague 
Street London 
WC1B 5BJ

Alterations to rear of 
GII listed hotel at 
ground floor level 
including the erection of
wooden framed, glazed 
conservatory with 
sliding screens and 
installation of AC plant 
(external alterations 
only).

REGISTERED 28-01-2019

2018/3944/P

The Montague 
Hotel 15 
Montague 
Street London 
WC1B 5BJ

Erection of wooden 
framed, glazed 
conservatory with 
sliding screens to the 
rear of hotel at ground 
floor level and 
installation of additoinal
AC plant to rear flat 
roof (Use Class C1)

REGISTERED 28-01-2019

2019/0276/P

Wilkins Terrace 
UCL 
Bloomsbury 
Campus Gower 
Street London 
WC1E6BS

Installation of art work 
to existing wall at 
Wilkins Terrace.

REGISTERED 25-01-2019

2019/0226/P

112A Great 
Russell Street 
London WC1B 
3NP

Details of external 
materials (Condition 5),
cycle storage 
(Condition 6), & piling 
(Condition 7) of 
planning permission 
2015/3605/P allowed at 
appeal ref: 
APP/X5210/W/16/3147
078 dated 04/10/2016 
for 'Change of use of 
part ground floor and 
basement levels -4 and 
-5 from Car Park (sui 
generis) to 166 bedroom
hotel (Class C1), 
including alterations to 
openings, walls and 
fascia on ground floor 
elevations on Great 
Russell Street and 
Adeline Place'.

REGISTERED 25-01-2019

2019/0456/L Wilkins NL - The refurbishment REGISTERED 24-01-2019

http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=498759&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=497201&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=497361&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=484209&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=488384&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=493718&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


Building Gower
Street London 
WC1E 6HJ

of the Wilkins Building 
Old Refectory and 
adjacent spaces, 
including upgraded WC
facilities, staff office 
space, and roof lighting 
to provide a new 
learning space.

2019/0165/P

Wilkins 
Building Gower
Street London 
WC1E 6HJ

The refurbishment of 
the Wilkins Building 
Old Refectory and 
adjacent spaces, 
including upgraded WC
facilities, staff office 
space, and roof lighting 
to provide a new 
learning space.

REGISTERED 24-01-2019

2018/6187/P

The American 
Church In 
London 79A 
Tottenham 
Court Road 
London W1T 
4TD

Erection of single storey
outbuilding beneath 
existing rear external 
staircase.

REGISTERED 24-01-2019

2018/6236/P

Former Odeon 
and Rosenheim 
Building 
Grafton Way 
and Huntley 
Street London 
WC1E 6DB

Details of accessible 
features and facilities 
required by condition 
15 of planning 
permission 
2013/8192/P, dated 
22/09/2014 (as 
amended by 
2015/2771/P dated 
18/09/2015 and 
2017/6167/P dated 
29/06/2018), for the 
redevelopment of the 
former Odeon site and 
demolition of the 
Rosenheim Building to 
provide a Proton Beam 
Therapy (PBT) cancer 
treatment facility and 
day surgery facilities.

REGISTERED 23-01-2019

2018/6160/A

Butler House 
177-178 
Tottenham 
Court Road 
London W1T 
7NY

Display of replacement 
internally illuminated 
(lettering and logo only)
fascia and projecting 
signs.

FINAL 
DECISION

23-01-2019 Granted

2019/0376/T
C

Double J's 
Sandwich Bar 

2 Tables and 8 Chairs 
Monday to Saturday 

REGISTERED 22-01-2019

http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=498283&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=498283&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=494899&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=495379&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=495079&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=496741&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


333 Euston 
Road London 
NW1 3AD

08:00 to 16:00 New 
Application

2019/0368/T
C

Tortilla 4-5 
Bernard Street 
London WC1N 
1LJ

2 Tables and 4 Chairs 
Monday to Sunday 
08:00 - 21:00 Renewal 
Application

REGISTERED 22-01-2019

2018/6394/P
62-64 Gower 
Street London 
WC1E 6ED

Installation of 12 x 
antennas, 2 x 0.3m 
dishes, 6 x cabinets and 
associated ancillary 
works.

REGISTERED 22-01-2019

2018/6215/P

36-45 
Connaught Hall,
University Of 
London 
Tavistock 
Square London 
WC1H 9EX

Installing of ductwork 
to the South-West 
elevation, 1.5m above 
existing roof. 
Replacement of glazed 
screen in rear basement 
level bar area. Internal 
alteration works 
internally include 
alterations and 
refurbishment of the 
existing Halls of 
Residence kitchen, 
conversion of redundant
ancillary rooms to 
student accommodation 
and relocation of the 
existing wardens flat to 
improve fire escape 
egress.

REGISTERED 22-01-2019

2019/0119/A
307-317 Euston 
Road London 
NW1 3AD

Display of 2 x non-
illuminated projecting 
"V" signs (3m in height 
by 0.6 in width and 
0.58m in depth) at 2no 
floor level and 2 x 
internally illuminated 
(halo) lettering fascia 
signs (1.8m in width by 
0.36m in height and 
0.2m in depth) at 1st 
floor level to the front 
elevation, and 1 x 
internally illuminated 
(halo) lettering sign (6m
in height by 1.02m in 
width by 0.2m in depth)
between 1st and 3rd 
floor level to side 
elevation.

REGISTERED 21-01-2019

http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=496619&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=495260&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=495941&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=498260&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=498260&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


2019/0281/L
54 Huntley 
Street London 
WC1E 6DD

Internal alterations to a 
self contained flat and 
self contained 
maisonettes and 
alteration of external 
door at lower ground 
floor to window.

REGISTERED 18-01-2019

2019/0271/L

Ucl South Wing
Building Gower
Street London 
WC1E 6BT

Refurbishment of rooms
on Level 2 of South 
Wing and the 
refurbishment of an 
office and adjacent store
on Level 1. Work 
includes alteration to an
internal wall, and the 
removal of 2 no. 20th 
century suspended 
ceilings to reveal high 
level windows. New 
A/C to the teaching 
laboratories and 
mezzanine offices. 
External addition of a 
condenser unit, with 
existing plant to the 
south-west rear corner 
of the building, and 
associated services.

REGISTERED 17-01-2019

2019/0244/L

Offices and 
Premises at 1st 
to 4th Floor 
Block F The 
Heals Building 
22 Torrington 
Place London 
WC1E 7HJ

Installation of 5 x air 
conditioning condenser 
units to 4th floor flat 
roof to Alfred Mews 
elevation and associated
acoustic screening. 
Internal alterations 
comprising 
reconfiguration of 
offices, removal of 
existing modern office 
fittings, and installation 
of air conditioning and 
associated servicing at 
1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th 
floor levels; installation 
of internal access ramp 
to escape stair at 2nd 
floor level.

REGISTERED 17-01-2019

2019/0211/L
10 Brunswick 
Centre London 
WC1N 1AE

Installation of plant 
equipment in service 
yard at lower ground 
floor level to rear

REGISTERED 17-01-2019

2018/6366/P Ucl South Wing Refurbishment of roomsREGISTERED 17-01-2019

http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=495735&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=497138&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=497266&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=497324&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=497381&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


Building Gower
Street London 
WC1E 6BT

on Level 2 of South 
Wing and the 
refurbishment of an 
office and adjacent store
on Level 1. Work 
includes alteration to an
internal wall, and the 
removal of 2 no. 20th 
century suspended 
ceilings to reveal high 
level windows. New 
A/C to the teaching 
laboratories and 
mezzanine offices. 
External addition of a 
condenser unit, with 
existing plant to the 
south-west rear corner 
of the building, and 
associated services.

2018/6142/P
10 Brunswick 
Centre London 
WC1N 1AE

Installation of plant 
equipment in service 
yard at lower ground 
floor level to rear in 
association with use as 
patisserie (Class A1)

REGISTERED 17-01-2019

2018/6098/P

Offices and 
Premises at 1st 
to 4th Floor 
Block F The 
Heals Building 
22 Torrington 
Place London 
WC1E 7HJ

Installation of 5 x air 
conditioning condenser 
units to 4th floor flat 
roof to Alfred Mews 
elevation and associated
acoustic screening.

REGISTERED 17-01-2019

2019/0118/P 4 Conway 
Street London 
W1T 6BB

Submission of an Odour
Management Plan as 
required by condition 5 
of planning permission 
granted on 08/01/2019 
(reference: 2018/2004/P
for the installation of 
3no air condenser units 
(replacing 3no existing 
condenser units), a new 
fridge/freezer condenser
and associated acoustic 
fence on the rear flat 
roof at third floor level, 
the addition of an air 
intake grill to rear 
elevation and a new rear
duct to Public House 

REGISTERED 16-01-2019

http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=496618&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=494478&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=494759&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING


(Class A4).)

2019/0034/A

251 Tottenham 
Court Road 
London W1T 
7RB

Display of an internally 
illuminated projecting 
sign.

REGISTERED 16-01-2019

2018/6182/A

107 
Southampton 
Row London 
WC1B 4HH

Display of 1x externally
illuminated fascia sign 
and 1x internally 
illuminated projecting 
sign to existing 
restaurant.

REGISTERED 15-01-2019

2018/6017/P
24 Hanway 
Street London 
W1T 1UH

Single storey extension 
at roof level to allow 
creation of a 1-bed self-
contained residential 
unit with roof terrace; 
alterations to the front 
and rear elevations, 
including replacement 
of all windows and new 
glazed privacy screens 
on second and third 
floor terraces

REGISTERED 15-01-2019

2018/5634/P

107 
Southampton 
Row London 
WC1B 4HH

Replacement timber 
window frames and 
replacement retractable 
awning to existing 
restaurant (Class A3).

REGISTERED 15-01-2019

2019/0177/T
C

Franco Manca 4
Bernard Street 
London WC1N 
1LJ

3 Tables and 6 Chairs 
Monday - Sunday 10:00
- 22:30 Renewal 
Application

REGISTERED 14-01-2019

2019/0069/P

Former Royal 
Ear Hospital 
Capper Street 
London WC1E 
6AP

Details of windows as 
required by condition 2a
of planning permission 
2015/1281/P dated 
20/01/2016 for erection 
of a 6 storey building 
and excavation works to
create a 3 storey 
basement, comprising a 
head and neck 
outpatient hospital 
(Class D1) following 
demolition of the 
former UCL Student 
Union and Royal Ear 
Hospital buildings.

REGISTERED 14-01-2019

2018/6127/P Royal National 
Hotel 50 
Woburn Place 
Bloomsbury 

Upgrade to existing 
rooftop telecoms and 
associated works

FINAL 
DECISION

07-01-2019 Prior 
Approval 
Required - 
Approval 

http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=494658&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
http://planningrecords.camden.gov.uk/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/Generic/StdDetails.aspx?PT=Planning%20Applications%20On-Line&TYPE=PL/PlanningPK.xml&PARAM0=496200&XSLT=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/xslt/PL/PLDetails.xslt&FT=Planning%20Application%20Details&PUBLIC=Y&XMLSIDE=/Northgate/PlanningExplorer17/SiteFiles/Skins/Camden/Menus/PL.xml&DAURI=PLANNING
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London WC1H 
0DG

Given

2019/0072/L
33 Tavistock 
Square London 
WC1H 9EZ

Installation of 
additional external 
handrail to basement 
staircase

WITHDRAWN 04-01-2019
Withdrawn 
Decision

2019/0067/L

UCL Wilkins 
Building and 
Bernard Katz 
Building Gower
Street London 
WC1E 6BT

Creation of internal 
opening, doorway and 
new route between 
Wilkins building south 
cloister and Bernard 
Katz building / Japanese
garden (GI). Internal 
refurbishment as well as
replacement of external 
windows and doors to 
'The Garden Room' 
within Bernard Katz 
building.

REGISTERED 04-01-2019

2019/0066/L

UCL Wilkins 
Building Gower
Street London 
WC1E 6HJ

Removal and 
replacement of existing 
footbridge and access 
door to rear elevation of
Wilkins building (GI). 
Installation of new 
footbridge, removal of 
side window, lowering 
of cill and formation of 
an access door to 
provide new accessible 
routes between south 
cloisters and Japanese 
garden / new Students 
Centre.

REGISTERED 04-01-2019

2018/6322/P

UCL Wilkins 
Building and 
Bernard Katz 
Building Gower
Street London 
WC1E 6BT

Replacement of 
windows and doors to 
North-Western 
elevation of Bernard 
Katz building, adjacent 
to Japanese gardens, to 
improve access between
new university student 
centre and Wilkins 
building (D1)

REGISTERED 04-01-2019

2018/6233/P UCL Wilkins 
Building Gower
Street London 
WC1E 6HJ

Removal and 
replacement of existing 
as well as installation of
a new footbridge and 
doors to improve 
accessible access 
between the Wilkins 
Building and Japanese 

REGISTERED 04-01-2019
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garden / new Students 
Centre of university 
building (Class D1)

2018/5815/P
33 Tavistock 
Square London 
WC1H 9EZ

Installation of 
additional external 
handrail to basement 
staircase

FINAL 
DECISION

04-01-2019 Granted

2018/4892/L

23-24 
Montague 
Street London 
WC1B 5BH

Internal alterations to 
first floor layout, 
pursuant to listed 
building consent ref 
2017/0044/L granted on
22/05/2017 for 
replacement windows to
front elevation and 
associated internal 
alterations in 
association with change 
of use from hotel to 6 
flats.

REGISTERED 03-01-2019

2018/5915/L
52-53 Russell 
Square London 
WC1B 4HP

Details of service runs 
required by condition 5 
of listed building 
consent ref: 
2018/2491/L dated 
06/11/2018 (Internal 
and external alterations 
including installation of 
louvre grilles, flues and 
vents to roof, provision 
of cycle stands along 
Bedford Place, 
installation of fire 
lobbies, internal 
partitions, ventilation 
units, acoustic wall 
linings, teaching walls 
and associated works).

REGISTERED 02-01-2019

2018/5847/P
52-53 Russell 
Square London 
WC1B 4HP

Details of sound 
insulation strategy 
required by condition 3 
of permission ref: 
2017/2285/P dated 
28/08/2018 (Change of 
use from office (Class 
B1) to non-residential 
institution (Class D1).

REGISTERED 02-01-2019

2018/5839/L 52-53 Russell 
Square London 
WC1B 4HP

Details of flue vents and
terminals required by 
condition 6 of listed 
building consent ref: 
2018/2491/L dated 

REGISTERED 02-01-2019
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06/11/2018 (Internal 
and external alterations 
including installation of 
louvre grilles, flues and 
vents to roof, provision 
of cycle stands along 
Bedford Place, 
installation of fire 
lobbies, internal 
partitions, ventilation 
units, acoustic wall 
linings, teaching walls 
and associated works).

2018/4886/L

23-24 
Montague 
Street London 
WC1B 5BH

Removal and 
replacement of the 2nd-
3rd floor staircase at No
24 Montague Street, 
pursuant to listed 
building consent ref 
2017/0044/L granted on
22/05/2017 for 
replacement windows to
front elevation and 
associated internal 
alterations in 
association with change 
of use from hotel to 6 
flats.

REGISTERED 02-01-2019
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